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The .\1.maging Director. Nominated Owner
M/’s Odisha Mining Corporation Ltd

OMC House. Bhubaneswar

Odisha - 751001

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR. 2017 in respect of vour Bangur Chromite Mine over 2o
arca of 139.94 hectare in Keonjhar district of Odisha.

Sir.

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 20?" were found

violated in your above said mine during inspection on 04.01.2018 by the undersigned
¥ W

Mazumdar, SMG. accompanied by S/Shri G Sahoo, Mine Manager. and Dr. P K Nayak, Gso
of your mine.

"Rule No. | Proposed in the approved mining plan / Rule  Violation

C11(1) ' As per the approved mining scheme dated | i) During mspecnon itis ;:'p:::’:: that
| 21/07/2015, only drilling of 1 mno. borebole was

i) It is proposed 1o drill 16 nos of boreholes | completed and drilling of two nos of
each for exploration during the years 2015-16 | boreholes are in progress in totzl for
and 2016-17. | two vears i.e. 2013-16 and 2016-17.

02. It is brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62
of MCDR. 2017.

Besides, inability to comply with the provision of ~Rule 11 (1) is liable for suspension of
mining operations according o the provisions of Rule 11 (2) of MCDR. 2017.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position 1o this
office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully.
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(Ramkishan R}*
Senior Assistant Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines




